
                  

                  

 

 

 

 

 

2.Reconciliation of Net Sales and Operating Income or Loss of Reportable Segments with
　those of the Consolidated Income Statements 

(Million Yen) 

Reconciliation of Net Sales Amount 

Total of Reportable Segments 

Net Sales of "Other" Category

 Elimination of Intersegment Transactions

28,594 

-77,990 

1,035,467 

Net Sales in Consolidated Income Statements 986,071 

(Million Yen) 
Reconciliation of Operating Income (Loss) Amount 

Total of Reportable Segments 

Operating Income of "Other" Category

 Corporate Expenses *

 Elimination of Intersegment Transactions 

-17,271 

-1,807 

474 

1,465 

Operating Income (Loss) in Consolidated Income Statements -17,139 

* Corporate Expenses mainly consist of strategic expenses such as basic research and development expenses

 which are not attributable to the reportable segments and group management shared expenses incurred by Fujitsu.
 

[Related Information] 

Geographical Information 

Net Sales 

First Quarter of Fiscal 2012 (April 1, 2012 to June 30, 2012) (Million Yen) 

Japan 
Outside Japan 

Total
EMEA The Americas APAC/China Sub-total 

( 64.7%) 

618,980 

( 17.6%) 

168,595 

( 6.8%) 

64,928 

( 10.9%) 

104,867 

( 35.3%) 

338,390 957,370 

( 100.0%) 

First Quarter of Fiscal 2011 (April 1, 2011 to June 30, 2011) (Million Yen) 

Japan
Outside Japan 

Total
EMEA The Americas APAC/China Sub-total 

( 62.8%) 

619,676 

( 19.5%) 

192,133 

( 7.7%) 

75,302 

( 10.0%) 

98,960 

( 37.2%) 

366,395 986,071 

( 100.0%) 

Notes


 1.Geographical segments are defined based on customer location.


 2.Principal countries and regions comprising the segments other than Japan:
 

(1) EMEA (Europe, Middle East, Africa): UK, Germany, Spain, Finland, Sweden 

(2) The Americas: US, Canada 

(3) APAC (Asia-Pacific) & China: Australia, Singapore, Korea, Taiwan, China


 3.Figures in parentheses represent percentage of segment sales to consolidated net sales.
 

7.Consolidated Per Share Data 
The calculations basis for earnings and net loss per share in the first quarter as well as diluted 
earnings per share is as follows: 

FY2012 
4/1/12-6/30/12 

FY2011 
4/1/11-6/30/11 

Earnings [net loss] per share (yen) [-11.50] [-9.86] 

{Calculation basis}

 Net income [net loss] (million yen) [-23,796] [-20,404] 

Deduction from net income (million yen) - -

Net income for common share [net loss] (million yen) [-23,796] [-20,404] 

Average number of common shares outstanding(thousand shares) 2,069,347 2,069,624 

Note: Diluted earnings per share are not available due to a net loss per share.
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