2.Reconciliation of Net Sales and Operating Income or Loss of Reportable Segments with those of the Consolidated Income Statements

(Million Yen)

Reconciliation of Net Sales	Amount
Total of Reportable Segments	1,035,467
Net Sales of "Other" Category	28,594
Elimination of Intersegment Transactions	-77,990
Net Sales in Consolidated Income Statements	986,071

(Million Yen)

	,
Reconciliation of Operating Income (Loss)	Amount
Total of Reportable Segments	1,465
Operating Income of "Other" Category	474
Corporate Expenses *	-17,271
Elimination of Intersegment Transactions	-1,807
Operating Income (Loss) in Consolidated Income Statements	-17,139

^{*} Corporate Expenses mainly consist of strategic expenses such as basic research and development expenses which are not attributable to the reportable segments and group management shared expenses incurred by Fujitsu.

[Related Information]

Geographical Information

Net Sales

First Quarter of Fiscal 2012 (April 1, 2012 to June 30, 2012)

(Million Yen)

Ionon		Outside	Outside Japan		Total
Japan	EMEA	The Americas	APAC/China	Sub-total	Total
618,980	168,595	64,928	104,867	338,390	957,370
(64.7%)	(17.6%)	(6.8%)	(10.9%)	(35.3%)	(100.0%)

First Quarter of Fiscal 2011 (April 1, 2011 to June 30, 2011)

(Million Yen)

Ionon		Outside Japan			Total
Japan	EMEA	The Americas	APAC/China	Sub-total	Total
619,676	192,133	75,302	98,960	366,395	986,071
(62.8%)	(19.5%)	(7.7%)	(10.0%)	(37.2%)	(100.0%)

Notes

- 1.Geographical segments are defined based on customer location.
- 2. Principal countries and regions comprising the segments other than Japan:
 - (1) EMEA (Europe, Middle East, Africa): UK, Germany, Spain, Finland, Sweden
 - (2) The Americas: US, Canada
 - (3) APAC (Asia-Pacific) & China: Australia, Singapore, Korea, Taiwan, China

7. Consolidated Per Share Data

The calculations basis for earnings and net loss per share in the first quarter as well as diluted earnings per share is as follows:

	FY2012 4/1/12-6/30/12	FY2011 4/1/11-6/30/11
Earnings [net loss] per share (yen)	[-11.50]	[-9.86]
{Calculation basis}		
Net income [net loss] (million yen)	[-23,796]	[-20,404]
Deduction from net income (million yen)	-	-
Net income for common share [net loss] (million yen)	[-23,796]	[-20,404]
Average number of common shares outstanding(thousand shares)	2,069,347	2,069,624

Note: Diluted earnings per share are not available due to a net loss per share.

^{3.} Figures in parentheses represent percentage of segment sales to consolidated net sales.